@

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE
(for the financial year ending 31st March 2018)

(Amount in Rupees )

Title of the project/scheme

“Syntrophin mediated signaling
disturbances in B amyloid treated
neuronal cells”

Name of the Organization:-

University of Kashmir

W

Principal Investigator : .

Dr. Firdous A Khanday

Deptt. of Biotechnology sanction order No. &

~ date of sanctioning the project : ~

No. BT/PR19153/MED/122/20/2016
Dated: 30 June 2017

Amount brought forward from the previous
financial year quoting DBT letter No. & date in
which the authority to carry forward the said
amount was given :

NIL

Amount received from DBT during the
financial year
(Please give No. and dates of sanction orders
showing the amounts paid) :.

Rs. 34,09,000
No. BT/PR19153/MED/122/20/2016

30 June 2017

Other receipts/interest earned, if any, on the
DBT grants :-

21,917

Total amount that was available for

expenditure during the financial year (S1. nos.
5,6 and 7) e

34,30,917

Actual expenditure (excluding commitments)
incurred during the financial year
(statement of expenditure is enclosed ) :~

12,17,289

10.

Unspent balance refunded, if any (Please give
details of cheque No. etc.)

nil

11.

Balance amount available at the end of the
financial year 2017-18:~

22,13,628

12.

Amount allowed to be carried forward to the
next financial year vide2018-19:-

22,13,628




1. Certified that the amount of Rs. 12,17,289 mentioned against col. 9 has been utiheca
on the project / scheme for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and that the balance
of Rs. 22,13,628 remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been will be adjusted
towards the grants-in-aid payable during the next year 2018-15.

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid

was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it
was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:

[.All Usual Audit Checks.

(PROJECT INVESTIGATOR) (FINANCE OFF ICEB}
(Signed and stamped) (Si ed and stam ed)

Dr._ Firdous A. Khanday L

Associate Professor ) /y\

Department of Biotechnology
University of Kashmur

__(HEAD QOF THE }STITUTE) FCharteréa Accoun:an‘f’”
(Sig '@@é@?@?d). (Siéﬂeﬁfglng'i sfa,gmgd)

g o - ,-.?,nwﬂ

41 kfF i e LAlila
VR
o

Arghad Hussain iFar
L No. 82840



4
&
W

e ety

Statement of Expendituré referred toin Para 9 of the
 Utilization Certificate

Showing grants received from the Department of Biotechnology and the expenditure
- incwired during the period from 1st April 2017 to 31st March 2018 (Amount in Rupees)

[tem Unspent Grants Other Total of | Expenditure | Balance Rernr
balance received receipts/ | Col. {excluding) | (5-6
Carried from DBT |interest | (2+3+4) commitment
for ward | during the | earned - s)
from year if any, on incurred
previous the DBT during
year grants the year
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 !
A. Non —Recurring
Equipments | ~17719,99,000 | [ 19,99,000 ] -1 19,99,000 |~
B. Recurring
Human - 3,60,000 3,60,000 2,20,645 1,39,355 L~
/ L
Resource
Consumables - 9,00,000 9,00,000 8,606,704 | 33,2964~
Travel - 20,000 20,000 - 20,000 ¢
Contingency - 30,000 21,917 30,000 29,94}/ 6Q L~
Overheads - 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 .
o
(if applicable) v
Total -1 34,059,000 21,917 34,30,917 12,17,289 +  22,13,628

(PROJEKTINNES Wl TR
(SigngdandsPranadd, @ﬁv
Department of Biotechnology
Univesity of Kaahrmr

(Sighed4nd stampedy

[ ey

4 PR A EEVEINPE R
Lniversl [ fashe. IR S
H .‘__.”:,‘. Q’;}{"’y {}i a(m‘.mhk“; ﬁ‘"b.‘}an gﬁsjs;‘(:ﬂ:.z P
‘ V T
T B o Lot



.

:tails of Manpower engaged - -
S, Name & Designation of Pay Scale "~ Dateof Salary Due Salary disbursed Difference, if Date of
No. the Manpower engaged provided Appointment any feaving, if
— - any
Hilal Ahmad Mir 25000+20%HRA 21 August 2017 | 3,60,000.00 2,20,645 1,39.355 -NA-
S/0  Gulam Mohammad
Mir. (From 210872017 1o
31/03/2018)
MSc.(NET)
Total 3,60,000 2,20,645 1,140,355
y L"—(j’/{ '/\ ) M ]
e ' PN
cecRIdedinydsKrsi) (FINANCE OFFICER)
(S&Mﬁ%@&{ﬁfﬁﬁﬂr Signed and stamped)
Department of Biotechnology b
Universyy of Kashnur

INSTITUTE) Chartered Accounim
stamped). - (Signett Aand-stimpied)

(HEAD O¥ T
(Signed a

.t ' (i .
Aot bigar g b i

X T -
" it ot




NMHS-PMU
xR Fane Kational Institute of Himalayan Environment & Su: welopment,
Kosi-Katarmal, Almora, Uttarakhand '

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE
(To be sent in duplicate)

For the financial year 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018

Tide of the project/Scheme/Programme “Plant diversity and community structure along altitudinal gradient
in three sites of Indian Himalayan region™.

Name of the Principle Investigator & Organization. Prof, Zafar A Reshi, Dep’t. Of Botany, University of Kashmir,
Srinagar. J & K India

NMHS-PMU, G.B.Pant National Institute of 1909/X11-86/2016 Dated:- 06-06-2016
b Himalayan Environment& Sustainabie Development,
i Kosi, Katarmal, Almora, Uttarakhand Letter No and
date of sanctioning the project.
4, Amount brought forward from the previous financial | Rs. 8, 36,937.00

year, quoting the NMHS-PMU, G.B.Pant National

; Institute of Himalayan Environment& Sustainable | (etter No2037/XII-86/2017) Dated:- 07-69-2017

B Development, Kosl, Katarmal, Almora, Uttarakhand
; Letter No. and date on which the Authority to carry

! forward the said amount was given

% 5. Amount received from NMHS-PMU, G.B.Pant | Rs. 13,64,643 + 60,157.00 (Interest errand 2016-17) = 14,25,200.00
s

Mational Institute of Himalayan Environment&
Sustainable Development, Kosi, Katarmal, Almora, | (Letter no: 2063/X11-86/2017) Dated:- 10-11-2017) &
Uttarakhand during the financial year (2017-18)
(Please give number and dates of sanction orders | (Letter no: 2063/X11-86/2018) Dated:- 28-03-2018)
showing the amount paid)
6. Total amount that was available for expendifure | Rs.(14,25,200.00 +8,36,937.00) =  22,62,137.00
(Including  commitments) incurred during the
financial year {2017-18) (S5.No.4+5)

7. | Actual  expenditure (excluding commitments) | Rs. 11,44,465.00
incurred during the financial year {2017-18).
8. Unspent Balance amount refunded, if any: Nil

{Piease give details of cheque no. etc.)
9, Balance amount available at the end of financial | Rs. (11,17,672+17,074) = 11,34,746.00

year { 2017-18) .
10. | Amount allowed to be Carried forward to the next | Rs. 11,34,746.00
financial year vide Letter No. and dated
11. | Accrued bank Interest Rs. 17,074.00

,unC.Aw:(, (fPrincipal Investigator
ity P'{}"} ?a;g; &g}

-,i ““LS




Certified that the expenditure of Rs.11,44,465.00 (Rupees:-Eleven lakhs Forty
thousand Four hundred and Sixty Five only) mentioned against Sr. no.7
actually incurred on the project/scheme for the purpose it was sanctioned.

Date:

: ng‘égt‘i .*;atgr) Research)

E:f; ‘,"1‘:‘:“&‘. ] i i
"y ' - gl I
a e Dpan Lo
o vr PR AN
H Lo N e S SR I T
rivarsity ¥

QUR REF. No.

LT
puasdin

o ol

;&!’ﬁhﬂu . [ ;‘l I
o, g, SR
b

ACCEPTED AND COUNTERSIGNED

Date:
k 4
( COMPETENT AUTHORITY
\ - NATIONAL MISSION ON HIMALAYAN STUDIES (GBPNIHESD)

NMHS-PMU , Page 2¢



NATIONAL MISSION ON HIMALAYAN STUDIES
Statement showing the expenditure of the period from IST April, 2017 to 31 March, 2018

NG, NMHS/L.G-2016/009 dated 31-03-2016
No.1882/X11-86/2016 dated 27-04-2016

Sanction No. & Date

1. Total outiay of the project Rs. (44,48,000+13,50,000+77,660)

= Rs.58, 75,660.00
2.  Date of Start of the Project April, 2016
3. Duration 3-Years (Three years)
4. Date of Completion March 2019

a,  Amount received during the financial year (2017-18)

b.  Unspent amount carried forward from previous financial year:

(13,64,643 +60,157) = 14,25,200.00
Rs. 8,36,937.00

Total amount available for Expenditure (a+b) Rs. 22, 62,137.00

S.No. Budget head Amount Amount received during the | Amount Expenditure Amount Balance/
Carried financial year 2017-18 received+ expenditure
forward amount carried

forward
1 Salaries 3,72,888.00 6,91,200.00 10,64,088.060 5,28,000.00 3,36,088.00
z Permanent
Equipment 55,870.00 Nit 55,870.60 Nil 55,870.00
Purchased
lfem-wise

3 Consumables 64,672.00 2,00,000.00 2.64,672.00 2,63,258.00 1,414.00

4 Travel 1,59,543.00 1,50,000.00 3,09,543.00 1,18,871.00 1,90,672.00

5 Contingency 47,985.00 (23,843.00+%60,157.00) = 84,060.06 | 1,31.985.00 59,412.00 72,577.00 -

6 Cther cost 1,35,975.00 3,00,000,060 4,35973.00 1,74,924.00 2,61,051.00

7 Institutional charges Nit Nl Nit Nil Nil

8 Accrued bank Interest *60,157.60 Nil 17,074,060 Nii 17,074.00

9 Total 8, 36,937.08 1} 14,25,200.00 22,79211.80 11,44,465.00 11,34,746.00

10 Amount allowed 10 be Camrie | wees | suomn ——— ] awene 11,34,746.G0

forward fo the next finascial
year

-

*Note: An amount of Rs ,54,724.00 Interest Earned during the year 2016-17 & Rs.5,433.00 Interest Earned from Ist April, 2017
to 31 September, 2017 at a fotal amount of Rs.60,157.00 has been retappropriate to contingency head Vide Order no. 2063/X]1-
~ 86/2018 dated 10-11-2017 & 2§-03-2018

FOrahnny J8
u L o LY .
lenafion

R
T

1 .Pr;n _Ipfd 0y

tigator

37,

LT T
b el PR G R

t B
o N



erafied that the expenditure of Rs.11,44,465.00 (Rupees:-Eleven lakhs Forty Four thousand Four
bundred and Sixty Five only) mentioned against Sr,n0.09 was actually incurred on the project/ scheme
for the purpose it was sanctioned,

Date:

Dean Research)

OUR REF No.

ACCEPTED AND COUNTERSIGNED

Date:

COMPETENT AUTHORITY
NATIONAL MISSION ON HIMALYAN STUDIES (GBPNIHESD




|
i

;
i
|

Annexure ‘

EXPENDITURE STATEMENT
NMHS-PMU

(+.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development
Kosi-Katarmal, Almora, Uttarakhand

Statement showing the expenditure of the period from 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018

Sanctien No. & Date : GBPINMHS/HF/RA/2015-16, Dated 30-03-201¢
1. Total cutiay of the Fellowship Grant : Rs.2, 39, 22,360.60
2. Date of Start of the Fellowship Grant : Feb. 2017
3. Duration ' : Three years (03)
4. Date of Completion : 31 March 2019
. a) Amount received during the financial year (2017-18) : Rs. Nil
% b) Unspent amount carried forward from pervious : Rs. 65, 15,265,060

Financial year

¢) Total amount available for Expenditure (a+b) : Rs. 65, 15,265.00
| S. Budget head Amount Carried | Amount | Amount Expenditure | Amount Bala
No. - forward received | received+ excess expen
amount carried
forward
T Salaries 45,65,265.00 Nil 45,65,265.00 | 37,12,142.00 | 8,53,123.00
2 Permanent Equipment Nil Nil Nil Nil
Purchased
(Item-wise
3 Contingency including | 19,50,000.60 Nil 19,50,000.00 | 15,30,694.00 ! 4,19,306.00
Domestic travel
4 | Institutional charges Nil Nil Nil Nil
5 Accrued bank Interest (1,30,305+2!
= 1,55,754.0
6 | Total 65,15,265.00 Nil 65,15,265.00 | 52,42,836.00 | (12,72,429+1.
= 14,28,183

7 Amount allowed to be : ,
Carried forward to the ) 14,28,183
next financial year

‘ 4 : - x‘:‘ s
NN H‘h"‘
(}-“nm, iM%qu% ship

v PR




Annexure

Certified that the expenditure of Rs.52, 42,836.00 (Rupees: Fifty Two Lakhs Forty Two Thousand
hundred and Thirty Six only) mentioned against S. No.6 was actually incurred on the project/ schenr
the purpose it was sanctioned.

Date:

f‘;ﬁﬁrmﬁ Am
sy 629509K

Arshad Hussain (Part. . &
8 Mo. 14T

(Signgtureef - = -
Copfdinator/Ph, -

I Mown
e g IR

| 05%55’ 3934986)

o

: NMHS Ref. No

ACCEPTED AND COUNTERSIGNED

Date:

COMPETENT AUTHORITY
NATIONAL MISSION ON HIMALYAN STUDIES (GBPNIHESD)

NMHS Fellowship - ' : Page 2of 4



NMHS-PMU

Annexure il

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

4.5 Pame National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development
Kosi, Katarmal, Almora, Uttarakhand

(To be sent in duplicate)

For the Financial Year: 2017-18

. Title of the project/Scheme/Programme:

National Mission on Himalayan Studies

Name of the Principle Investigator & Organization:

Prof. Zafar Ahmad Reshi, department o}
botany, university of Kashmir

NMHS-PMU, G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment&
Sustainable Development, Kosi, Katarmal, Almora, Uttarakhand - Letter No. and
Date of Sanctioning the Fellowship:

GBPI/NMHS/HF/RA/2015-16
Dated 30-03-2016

Amount brought forward from the previous financial vear, quoting the NMHS-
PMU, G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment& Sustainable
Development, Kosi, Katarmal, Almora, Uttarakhand Letter No. and Date on
which the Authority to carry forward the said amount was given:

Rs. 65, 15,265.00 {Letter No.
GBPI/NMHS/HF/RA/2015-16/8485/295)
Dated :- 20-07-09-2816

Amount received from NMHS-PMU, G.B. Pant National Institute of Hif;aalayan
Environment& Sustainable Development, Kosi, Katarmal, Almora, Uttarakhand
during the financial year (2017-18)

{Piease give Letter No. and Dates of Sanction Orders showing the amount paid):

Nil

Total amount that was available for expenditure (including commitments)
incurred during the Financial Year (2017-18) (S8.No. 4+3):

Rs. 65,15,265.00

Actual expenditure (excluding commitmentsy incurred during the financial year
2017-18

Rs. 52,42,836.00

Unspent Balance amount refunded, if any (Please give details of cheque no., etc.):

Nil

Balance amount availabie at the end of this financial year 2017-18

Rs. 12,72,429.00

10.

Amount allowed to be Carried forward to the next financial year vide Letter No.
and Dated:

+

Rs.(12,72,429+1,55,724)= 14,28,183.00

th

Accrued Bank Interest: (01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018)

Rs. 25,445.00

\
ity {!\“ﬁ.fuﬂ“g" i

s %‘N{?

NMHS Fellowship

Page 3 of &



Annexure ||

Perdfied that the expenditure of Rs.52, 42,836.00 (Rupees: Fifty Two Lakhs F orty Two Thousand Eig
undred and Thirty Six only) mentioned against S. No.7 was actually incurred on the project/scheme for
the purpose it was sanctioned.

Date:

r ;_:;IQ‘-—';A'f\_“‘GOC{a
PPPE LN o st
PRI G21609

H S T F
Hrshad Hussain L7eitnen

’/L?/Snign ture of

of the Quganization)
Dean Research

3
LAt Fackmiy
oy [P

Our Ref. No.:

ACCEPTED AND COUNTERSIGNED

Date;

COMPETENT AUTHORITY
NATIONAL MISSION ON HIMALAYAN STUDIES (GBPNIHESD)

NMHS Fellowship Page 4 0fqg



UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE (Final)
For the financial year 2016 — 17

1. Tiﬂe of the project/Scheme: “Creating a Genomics Platform for Apple Research
in India”.

| 2. Name of the Organization: University of Kashmir

3. Principal [nvestigator: Dr. Aijaz Ahmad Wani

4. Department of Biotechnology

Sanction order No. and date of

Sanctioning the project: ; BT/PR/11040PBD/16/812/2008 dated 4™ June, 2010 (05 Years
programme)

Amount brought forward from the

Previous financial year: Rs. 38, 466.00 (28,996 + 9470)

Lh

L]

6. Amount received from DBT during
the financial year, 2016-17: Rs. 6,33,892.00 vide order No. BT/PR11040/PBD / 16/ 8§12/

2008 dated 30,00, 2016

7. Other receipts/interests earned,
if any, on the DBT grants: Rs. 13,447.00

8. Total amount that was available,
for expenditure during the financial
year 2016 -17 (5+6+7): Rs, 6, 85, 805.00 (672,358+13447)

B

-

9. Actua! expenditure (excluding
Commitments) incurred during the

Z: Financial year: | Rs. 5, 54, 259.00 (Statement of expenditure enclosed)
i '
A |
10. Unspent balance refunded, if any: - Nil
/8

H. -
)

DPRTESHE ARSHAD Hussm (PARTIES

™

- ow it
P



1. Balance amount available at the
financial year: . Rs. 1, 31, 546.00

12. Amount allowed to be carried
forward to the next financial year
vide letter No. and date: Rs. 1, 31, 546, .00

1. Certified that the amount of Rs. 5, 54, 259.60 (Rupees five lakh fifty four thousand two hundred and fifty
nine only) mentioned against column (9) has been utilized during the financial year 2016 (Part-1) on the
project/scheme for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 1,31,546.00
(Rupees One lakh thirty one thousand five hundred and forty six only) remaining unutilized at the
end of the financial year may be allowed to be adjusted towards the Phase-II grant-in-aid payable
during the 2017-18 financial year.

2. Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned
have been duly fulfilled and that we have exercised the necessary checks to see that the money was
actually utilized for which it was sanctioned. s

ot Fal

m: Q\es tor‘\Ch rtered Accountan
g\:‘é‘ \me :‘%ﬁtﬁv« r jﬁn«;r Jan & Aﬂomaz‘ﬂ
g

o&l : Cﬁar :redﬁc:oun nt;
QQHT\\-‘\ e\f\ I
Mt 5PSHAD HUSSA N(PAR:NL“=:~.‘--» Deﬁﬂ :«:‘: 2;?;3 |
. MNo. 521477 P it




STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE (Final)

L Showing grants receive - —v vepartment of Biotechnology and the expenditure incurred during the period from 1.4.2016 to
3.09.2016
Item Unspent Granis Remappropriaﬂ- Other receipts/ | Total of Col. l’.xpcﬁditure Balance (5-6) |
balance carried | received from tion interest earned | (2+3+4+5) (excluding
forward from DBT during the | if any, on the commiiments)
previous year year DBT grants incurred
. , during the year | o
1 2 3. 4 5 6 7 ) 8
A. Non Recurring
(i) Equipment 1698.00 00.00 - - 00.00 (0,00 00.00
B. Recurring
(i) Human 4.366.00 - 3,19,016.00 - - 3,23,376.00 20629600 | 1,17,080.00
Resource
(a) 1698.00
(ii) Consumables 89.00 63,000.00 (b) 75,882.00 9,470.00 1,50,139.00 1.49.940.00 199.00
(iii) Travel 12,377.00 37,000.00 - - 49,577.00 19,392 185.00
(iv) Contingency 10.266.00 14,000.00 50,000.00 - 74,266.00 73.631.00 635.00
(v) Overheads - - 75,000.00 - 75,000.00 75.000.00 00.00
(vi) Interest 9470.00
* earned (2015-16) “ * ) I 1
Total 38,466.00 4,33010.00 2,02,580.00 6,72,358.00 5,54,2589.00 | 1,18,099.00
Curmnulative Interest earned 2016-17 grant 13,447.00 13,447.00 o 113,447.00
Grand Total 1 1 6,85,805.00 | 554239.00 1,31,546.00
Note: As per DBT sanction letter dated 30,06, 2016 Rs. 1698 has been reappropriated from unspent hulunu of equlpmcnt grant whereas, Rs.
75,882/- Rs. 50,000/- & Rs. 75,000/- were re-appropriated from a total released graut of 5, 19, 892/- in the Munpower budget head.

Certificate: Certified that the above expenditure of Rs. 5, 54, 259.00 (Rupees five lakh, fifty four thousund (wo hundred and fifty nine) is as per the
vouchers, bills, and other relevant records furnished to us.

l’rt;m;raxl.fh\\c‘xx
Q T’\T\ P e ‘,.‘
Pla{;?,\m lna‘va: Fis

I a Tes-arch
" LY 1 !'\F Kﬂ‘:hmir



UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

{for the financial year ending 3 1st March 2018)

conting containing nano-encapsulated bioactive compounds”.

University of Kashmir
Dr. Sajad Mohd Wani

BT/PR222IG/NNT/28/1268/2017
Dated: 07 FEBUARY, 2018

Nil

Rs. 1263200.00
BT/PR22236/NNT/28/1268/2017
Dated: 07 FEBUARY, 2018

Nil

Rs. 1263200.60

Nil

Nit
Rs. 1263200.00

Certified that the amount of Rs. Nil mentioned against col. 9 has been utilized on the project / scheme for the

purpose for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. Rs. 1263200.00 remaining unutilized at the end

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been

duly fuifilled / are being fulfilled and that 1 have exercised the following checks to see that the money was

>
1. Title of the project/scheme : “Enhancing the shelf life of fresh fruit by application of edible
2. Name of the Organisation:
3. Principal Investigator :
4. Deptt. of Biotechnology sanction order No.
& date of sancticning the project :
5. Amount hrought forward from the previous
financial year quoting DBT letter No. & date
in which the authority to carry forward the  #
said amount was given :
6.  Amount received from DBT during the financial year
{Please give No. and dates of sanction orders showing
the amounts paid) : '
7. Other receipts/interest earned, if any, on the DBT grants
8. Total amount that was available for expenditure during
the financial year (8], nos. 5, 6 and 7)
9. Actual expenditure (excluding commitments)
incurred during the financial year
(statement of expenditure i$ enclosed } :
18, Unspent balance refunded, if any {Please give
details of cheque No. ete.);
11. Balance amount available at the end of the financial year ;
12. Amount allowed to be carried forward to the
next financial year vide letter No. & date .
L
of the year will be adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payabie during the next year.
2.
actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kinds of checks exercised:

(P

RQJEC%&X%MTOR)

Swned aid stamped), , .
f i 57/1&)?[&%

,,_._.(sda
b/‘r * Gy

(FINANCE GFF!CE%
(Ssgned’a zé ‘s&mgeé}

W /<\o::\

e Y, (HEAD OF THE INSTITUTE)

. A
bjl.‘”s ?‘\’ ﬂl
bt

{Signed and stamped)

For Amijr can & Acs

Chartered Acconr:
RN 024800 N

Arshad Huszain (Ma2e7

M, b, G4

W




Statement of Expenditure.referred to in Para 9 of the
Utilization Certificate

Appendix C

Showing grants received from the Department of Biotechnology and the expenditure incurred during the period from 07/02/2¢18

to 31/03/2018 .

Item Unspent Grants received  Qther Total of Expenditure Balance(5-6) Remarks

balance from DBT receipts/interest Col.(2+3+4) (excluding

available during the year  carned if any, on commitments)

the DBT grants incurred during the
year
1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8
1. Non-recurring
() Equipments Nil 570000.00 - 570000.00 Nil . 5706000.00
2. Recurring
(i) Human Resource Nii 403200.00 - 403200.00 Nil 403200.00
(ii} Consumables Nil 200000.00 -- 200060.00 Nil 200000.00
{iii) Travel Nil 30000.00 -- ' 30000.00 Nil 30000.00
(iv)y Contingency Nil 30000.00 ~- 30000.00 Nil 36000.60
(v} Overheads Nil 30000.00 -- 30000.00 Nil 30000.00
(if applicable)

{vi) Interest earned - - - - - -
Total Nil 1263200.00 -- 1263200.00 Ni} 1263200.00

Arshad Hussain (Pariieg

BE Bl s s

(HEAD OF THE INSTITUTE)



Statement of Expenditurc.referred to in Para 9 of the

Utilization Certificate

Appendix C

Showing grants received from the Department of Biotechnology and the expenditure incurred during the period from 07/02/2018

to 31/03/2018 .
Item Unspent Grants received  Other Total of Expenditure Balance(5-6) Remarks
balance from DBT receipts/interest Col(2+3+4) {excluding
available during the year  carned if any, on commitments)
the DBT grants incurred during the
year
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

I. Non-recurring
(iy Equipments Nil 570000.00 - 570000.00 Nil 570000.00
2. Recurring
() Human Resource Nil 403200.00 -- 403200.00 Nit 403200.00
(ii} Consumables Nil 200000.060 -- 2000060.00 Nif 200000.00
(iiiy Travel Nil 30000.00 - 30000.00 Nil 30000.00
{iv) Contingency Nil 30000.00 -- 30000.00 Nil 30000.00
(v} Overheads Nil 30000.00 - 30600.00 Nii 30000.00

(if applicable)
{vi) Interest earned - - —- - - -
Total Nil 1263200.00 - 1263260.60 Nil 1263260.00

S. ﬁﬁ ¢[
(m@m@'n%é i ‘?GATOR) 1 (FINANGE OEFi ER) (HEAD OF THE INSTITUTE)

L AL g
Prc,w\ e ' :

o AL ,ﬂ%,e
W«&—%_Z_.,,.,% el ﬁm,m!




UTILISATION CERTIFICATE
(for the financial year ending 3 st March 2018)

“Enhancing the shelf life of fresh fruit by application of edible

L. Title of the project/scheme :
: coating conmtaining nano-encapsulated bioactive componnds".

2. Name of the Organisation:
3. Principal Investigator

4. Deptt. of Biotechnology sanction order No.
& date of sanctioning the project ;

5. Amount brought forwasd from the previous
financial year quoting DBT letter No. & date
in which the authority to carry forward the
said amount was given :

6.  Amount received from DBT during the financial year
{Please give No. and dates of sanction orders 5!10&1}1;?3
the anounts paid)

7. Other receipts/interest earned, if any, on the BT grants |

8. Total amount that was available for expenditure during
the financial year (S1. nos. 5, 6 and 7)

9. Actual expenditure {excluding commitments)
incurred during the financial year
{statement of expenditure is enclosed }:

10, Unspent balance refunded, if any {Please give

details of cheque No. etc.):
11.

12. Amount allowed to be carried forward to the

next financial vear vide ietter No. & date

Balance amount available at the end of the financiat year :

University of Kashmir
Dy, Sajad Mohd Wani

BT/PR2Z2Z2IG/INNT/28/1268/2017
Dated: 07 FEBUARY, 2018

Nil

Rs. 1263200.00
BT/PR22236/NNT/28/1268/2017
Dated: 07 FEBUARY, 2018

Nil

Rs. 1263200.60

Nil

Nil
Rs. 1263200.00

1. Certified that the amount of Rs. Nil mentioned against col. 9 has been utilized on the project / scheme for the
purpose for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. Rs. 1263200.00 remaining unutilized at the end
of the year will be adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payable during the next year.

2. Certified that 1 have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been
duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money was
actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:

s (FINANGE: C)FFICEL)é
ed éﬁgi‘siﬁmpgd% L

(PROJECT INVESTIGATOR)
“{Signed g\{k d%mq@
ne aholt A

pBT 2GR

(HEAD OF THE INSTITUTE)
(Signed and stamped)




Appendix C

Statement of Expenditure referred to in Para 9 of the

Utilization Certificate

Showing grants received from the Department of Biotechntology and the expenditure incurred during the period from 07/02/2018

to 31/03/2018 .
Item Unspent Grants received  Other Total of Expenditure Balance{5-6) Remarks

balance from DBT reeceipts/interesi Col.(2+3+4) (excluding

avaiiable during the year earned if any, on commitnients)

the DBT grants incurred during the
year
1 2 3 4 5 6 ’ 7 8
1. Non-recurring
(i) Equipments Nil 370000.00 - 570000.00 Nil . 370000.00
2. Recurring
() Human Resource Nil 403200.00 -- 40320000 Nil 403200 00
{ify Consumables Nil 200000.00 - 200000.00 Nil 200000.00
(iii) Travel Nil 30000.00 -~ 3G060.00 Nil 30000.00
(iv) Contingency Nil 30000.00 - 30060.00 Nil 30000.60
{v) Overheads Nii 30000.00 . 30000.00 Nil 30000.00
{(if applicable)

{vi} Interest earned - - — - - -
Total Nit 1263200.00 - 1263200.00 Wit 1263200.09

PG om s wastiyator

Pesient Enhameiag
e phaly Bge

'{)@ o e ¥ et

nain (Panns )

}Lrsn?f‘! Huss
am p‘i:} g“it\ud{

(HEAD OF THE INSTITUTE)



10.

11
12.

Ki

(P

o UTILISATION CERTIFICATE
{for the financiai year ending 3 Ist March 2018)

Title of the project/scheme : "Enliancing the shelf life of fresh fruit by application of edible
coating containing nano-encapsulated bivactive componunds”.

Name of the Organisation;
Principal Investigator :

Deptt. of Biotechnology sanction order No.
& date of sanctioning the project :

Amount brought forward from the previous

financial year quoting DBT letter No. & date

in which the authority to carry forward the  #

said amount was given :

Amount received from DBT during the financial year
(Please give No. and dates of sanction orders ,s/'mwmg
the amounts paid) :

Other receipts/interest earned, il any, on the DBT grants :

Total amount that was available for expenditure during
the financial year (S1. nos. 5, 6 and 7)

Actual expenditure (excluding commitments)
incuired during the financial year
(statement of expenditure is enclosed ) :

Unspent balance refunded, if any (Pizase give
detatls of cheque No. ete.):

Ameount allowed to be carried forward to the
next financial year vide letter No. & date :

Balance amount available at the end of the financial year :

University of Kashmir
Dr. Sajad Mohd Wani

BT/PR2223G/NNT/28/1268/2017
Dated: 07 FEBUARY, 2018

Rs. 1263200.00
BT/PR22236/NNT/28/1268/2017
Dated: 07 FEBUARY, 2018

Nii

Rs. 1263200.00

Nil

Nil
Rs. 1263260.00

Certified that the amount of Rs. Nil mentioned against col. 9 has been utilized on the project / scheme for the

purpose for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. Rs. 1263200.00 remaining unutilized at the end
of the year will be adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payable during the next year.

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-ald was sanctioned have been

duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was
actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned,

nds of checks exercised:

RGIECT INVESTIGATOR)

. (Signed and stamped)

Enbam,

st phaly e

DBT L"‘“i"'"“ 4

.

/ "7/(7
ﬁ (FiNANCI}OFFICER) 7(/

7&” (Sjgied and‘sfahiped)
B

(HEAD OF THE INSTITUTE)

et £ T (Signed and stamped)




Statement of Expenditure referred to in Para 9 of the

Utilization Certificate

Appendix C

Showing grants received from the Department of Biotechnology and the expenditure incurred during the period from 07/02/2018

to 31/03/2018 .
Item Unspent Grants received  Other Total of Expenditure Balance(5-6) Remarks

balance from DBT receipts/interest Cohl(2+3+4) {excluding

available during the year  carned if any, on commitments)

the DBT grants incurred during the
year
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Non-recurring
(iy Equipments Nil 570000.00 - 576000.00 Nil 5700660.00
2. Recurring
(i) Human Resource Nit 403200.00 - - 403200.00 Nii 4(3200.00
(ify Consumables Nil 200000.00 -- 200000.00 Nil 2006000.00
{iii) Travel il 30000.00 - 30000.00 Nil 30000.00
(iv) Contingency Nil 30000.00 -- 30000.00 Nit 30000.00
(v} Overheads Nit 30000.00 - 30000.00 Nil 30000.00
(if applicable)

(vi} Interest earned - - - - - -
Total N# 1263200.00 - 1263200.00 Nil 1263260.00

(HEAD OF THE INSTITUTE) *



'i-‘

; i
LI !
\ U!f/

1. Name of Host Institution/ University/ College:

3. Previous Sanction Order No. & Date :
4. Total Sanctionad Amaunt {in Rupees)
5, Date of Commencement of the INSPIRE Fellowship :

2. Name of Candidate with INSPIRE Feliowship Registration Ne:

5T LELME T OF EXPENDITURE {2 copies)
{for the F'E»anLca ear of 1" May 2017 to 30" April 2018 )

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR
SABREENA RAFI; IF140021

Rs, 3,76,774/-
MAY 2014

8, Previous Granis Received in each installment as per sanction orders issued from RSET {in Rupees) :

DST/ANSPIRE/FELLOWSHIP/2014/21; DATED: 2111117

Name & Signature of

Name & Signature of

Supervisor o o Dot

3227’ %fmﬁ\qd -’)’wg Date: 3¢ M4 (we
rentre of Resaareh for Develcpment oSeal:
University of Kasnmir =
Srinagar 198006 .

Note:

Name

1st Znd 3rd 4th 5th : Total
ingtaliment insialiment instaliment instaliment installmany
2.50.400/- 4,30,650- 3,07,400/- 378774/~ | e 13,65.224/-
7. Statement of Expenditure {in Rs.).
E Sr. | Sanctioned Expenditure incurred (Financial year-wise} Balance Remarks, if
! No. | Budget {in Rs.) as on any (also
i Heads May 2018 | mention the
1si 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total {the Last paid
Year Year Year Year Year date month}
{From {From MAY | (From {From {(From mentioned
MAY 2014 | 2015 MAY MAY L) ahove at
to APRIL To APRIL 2016 2017 the
2015) 2016) To To top)
APRIL APRIL
2017) 2018)
01 Fellowship 1,062,600/~ | 3,00,000/- 3,00,000/- 1 1,75,000/- | - $,67,0004- 1,25,000/- | The unspent
0z | HRA 13,4500~ | Notavailed | 56,774/ | 35,0001 ] < 105,224l | 25,0001- ?e'}?g\ﬂ;:; .
a2 Contingency 203.000/- 20,0001- 20,000/- 20,000/- —mmne 80,000/- Nii HRA of §
04 | Avear (Tany) | - §3.000- |- - 65000 | NI monns of
05 | Total 2,25 450/ | 3830000~ | 3.76,774/- | 2.30,0000 | e | 12,15,224/- | 1.50.000/ | on leave for
I month and
for 4 months
. twas unable
| to attend
I university
E due to
L health
J‘ issues
W
NS

Signature of Head of

Competent Financial Authority

Date:
Seai:

> b

1. Expenditure uader the sanctioned Heads, at any point of tme shou\d not exceed funds allocated under that Head. without

prior approval of DST.

2. Utilization Certificate for each financial year ending 31st Maich has to be enciosed along with reguest for carry forward

permission to next year.




BT

=i

STATEMEJT OF EXPENDITURE (2 copies)
fforthe E g‘éiclfg year of 1% May 2017 to 30" April 2018)

1. Name of Host Institution/ University/ College:
2. Name of Candidate with INGPIRE Fellowship Registration No.
3. Previous Sanction Order No. & Date :

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR
SABREENA RAF); (F140024
DSTANSPIREFELLOWSHIPIZ014/21; DATED: 21111117

4. Total Sanclioned Amount {in Rupees) Rs, 3,76,774/-
5. Date of Commencement of the INSPIRE Feliowship MAY 2014
8, Previous Grants Received in each Installment as per sanction grders issued from DST (in Rupees) :
15t 2ng 3rdd 4th 5th Total
| instalment instaiiment instaliment instaliment insiallment
i 2,50,400/- 4,30,650/- 3,07,400/- 3T6TI4 b e 13 85,224/
7. Statement of Expenditure (in Rs.):
Sr. | Sanchoned Expenditure incurred (Financial year-wise) Balance Remarks, if
No. | Budget {inRs.} as on any {also
Heads ! May 2018 | mention the
1st 2nd 3rd 4th Ath Total (the Last paid
Year Year Year Year Year date month)
(From {From MAY | (From (From {From mentioned
MAY 2014 | 2015 MAY MAY L1000 above at
to APRIL To APRIL 2018 2017 the
2015) 2018) To To top)
APRIL APRIL
2017) 2018
01 Fellowship 1,92.000/- | 3,000,000/ 3,00.000/- 1 1.75,000M | -wevennn 9,67,000/- 1.25.000/- | The unspent
- amount is
02 | HRA 13,450/ Not availed | 56,774/ 35,000 | e 1,058,224/~ 25,0004~ felowship +
03 | Contingency 20,000/ 20,000/ 20,000/~ 20,000/ | semeeee 80.000/- Nit HRA of 8
— months of
04 | Arrear (fany) | - 83,000 |- e e 63,000/ Nit which | was
Gh | Total 2,25450/- } 3,83,000/ 376,774/ | 2.30,000/- | ----emem- 12.15.224/- | 1,50,000/~ | onleave for
1 menth and
for 4 months
i was unable
to attend
university
due o
health
i issues |

Name & Signature of
Supervisor

™
Seal: W
Ceptra OF
ST
Note: = H'°d

1. Expenditure und

prior approval of DST.

2. Utilization Certificate for each financial year ending 31st March has to be enclosed along with request for cany forward
permission to next year,

=

er the sanctioned Heads, at any point of time

P
Lo

A

Name & Signature of

Head of Department

Date:
Seal;

Do My 2ol

%,

Name & Signaturé of H

[
ad of

Competent Financial Authority

Date:
Seal:

W

7

should not exceed funds allocaled under that Head. without



UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE
(for the Financial year of 1% May 2017 to 30" April 2018)

1. Name of Host Institutions/ College! University: UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

2. Name of Candidate with INSPIRE Felfowship Registration Number SABREENA RAF; IF140021

{Use separate page in case of more names)

3. Name of the Department of the Institute /University /College : CORD, UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

4. Name of the PhD Supervisor ; PROF. AZRA N.KAMILI

5. Sanction Order No. & Date : DSTANSPIREFELLOWSHIP/2014/21; DATED: 2111112017

6. Head of Account as given in original Sanction Order :

7. Amount brought forward from the previous financial year Rs, 3226/-

[Order No., Date, & Amount in Rs) (DSTANSPIRE/FELLOWSHIPI2014/21; DATED 28/09/2016)

8. Amouny received during the financial year : Rs. 3,76,774/-

[Order No., Date, & Amount in Rs] (DST/NSPIRE/FELLOWSHIP/2014/21; DATED: 21/11/2017)

8. Total amount available for expenditure (excluding commitments) Rs 3,80,000/-

iSl.no. 7 + 8}

10. Actual Expenditure (excluding commitments) incurred during

Financial year {up to 31st March); Rs 2,30,000/-

11. Balance amount available at the end of the financial year ; Rs 1,50,000/-

12. Unspent balance refunded if any (give details of Cheques /Drafts etc) Rs 1,50,000/-

13. Amount o be carried forward to the financial year {if applicable) : Rs NiL
Certificate

Certified that out of Rs 3,76,774/-.of grant-in-aid sanctioned during the year 2017-18 in favour of Ms SABREENA
RAFI| under the Ministry /Department Order No. DSTANSPIRE/FELLOWSHIP/2014/21 and Rs 3226/- on account
of unspent balance of previous year, a sum of Rs. 2,30,000/- has been utilized for the purpose of RESEARCH
WORK for which it was sanctioned and the balance amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- remaining unutilized at the end of

dated.......
LT Rt
) al\g‘\)“\
Signature of 51 EEF" s‘opr\1 ‘
IS E-f"\'i\ﬂ O‘ R (- o3 i‘- :\\“”
o st 9 g
] 6{\(\893\ |
[
Signature of Head of Signature of Accoupts Signature of Head of M
Department Officer @/ institute/Universit
Date &3eal;, Date &Seal:!: L Date &Seal

Mr :»wlf 20ig: ‘ ' ’»}

{To be filled-in at DST)

Certified that | have Satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aids was sanctioned has been fulfilled/ are being
fulfiled and 1 have exercises the following checks to see that the money was actuatly utilized for the purpose for which it was
sanchionad:-

Kinds of Checks exercised

1.

2.

3.

Signature/ Designation/ Date



j‘f UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE
(for the Financial year of 1¥ May 2017 to 30" April 2018)
g—

1. Name of Host Institutions! Coliege/ University: UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

2. Name of Candidate with INSPIRE Fellowship Registration Number : SABREENA RAF; IF140021

{Use separate page in case of more names)

3. Name of the Department of the Institute /University /College : CORD, UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

4. Name of the PhiD Supervisor : PROF. AZRA N.KAMILI

5. Sanction Order No. & Date : DSTANSPIREIFELLOWSHIP/2014/21; DATED: 21111/2017

8. Head of Account as given in original Sanction Order;

7. Armount brought forward from the previous financial year: Rs. 3226/

[Order No., Date, & Amount in Rs] (DSTANSPIRE/IFELLOWSHIP/2014/21; DATED 28/09/2016)

8. Amount received during the financial year . Rs. 3,76,774/-

[Crder No., Date, & Amount in Rs] (DSTANSPIRE/FELL.OWSHIP/2014/21; DATED: 21/11/2017)

9, Total amount available for expenditure {excluding commitments) | Rs 3,80,000/-

[Sl. no. 7 + 8}

10. Actual Expenditure {excluding commitments) incurred during

Financiat year (up to 31st March): Rs 2,30,000/-

11. Balance amount available at the end of the financial year : Rs 1,50,000/-

12. Unspent balance refunded if any (give details of Chegues /Drafis efc} Rs 1,50,000/-

13. Amount to be carried forward 1o the financial year (if applicable) ' Rs NIt
Certificate

Cerlified that out of Rs 3,76,774/-.of grant-in-aid sanctioned during the year 2017-18 in favour of Ms SABREENA
RAFt under the Ministry /Department Order No. DSTINSPIRE/FELLOWSHIP/2014/21 and Rs 3226/- on account
of unspent balance of previous year, a sum of Rs. 2,30,000/- has been utilized for the purpose of RESEARCH
WORK for which it was sanctioned and the balance amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- remaining unutilized at the end of
the year has been surrendered fo Government {(vide Challan no. .

dated... ... ) [ willbeadiusied-tlowardsthe-grartin-aids-payable-dudngthe

Aot

e e R

)

s
NGRS

Signature of Supenvseriopnait
Contre of Hentaer o ‘

it

, RIERTEtA iy
Wiersily 81 B
S saial 1%96‘}6
Signature.of Heagd of Signature of Acc ntg/ Signature of Heéad of A
D?p?r}me?t L Ceandionnedt Office % Institute/University (}(J
s MBI o : ! “ -
Datg&Spal:t i Date &Seal: Date &Seal: /

(To be filled in at DST)

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aids was sanctioned has been fulfilled/ are being

fulfilled and ! have exercises the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was
sanctioned -

Kinds of Checks exercised :
1.
2.
3.

Signature/ Designation/ Date



